FORM PTO-1595		10-27-2000			
1-31-92	RECORDATION FOR		MENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office		
•	PATENTS (i inmeni itati aasal itaki asala jaka isala isala isala isala isala isala	No. 10992814-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	= 11150	101498184 2. Name and address of receiving			
Naoto Kawamura	8.14.00	_			
John Paul Harmon		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN Intellectual Property Administra			
John Faul Harrion		P.O. Box 272400			
		Fort Collins, Colorado 80528,	9599		
		$W_{ m B}$			
			4 40 111		
		() () () () () () () () () ()			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	1?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	Change of N	ame		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): April 24, 2000	and May 11, 2000, re	spectively			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed toget	ether with a new appli	cation, execution date of the applic	ation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/571,959 Date Filed	i: 5/15/2000				
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications an	d patents involved:		
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMP.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
1000 NE Circle Blvd MS 422		Enclosed			
Corvallis OR 97330		X Authorization to be char	rged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08	-2025		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	-		
9. Statement and signature.					
-	belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document					
Teresa K. Tuma	Deresa K	QuemaAug	09, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		ate		
Tota	I number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and doc	tument: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
		ch this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with		information to: Patents and Trademarks			
	Box A	Assignment			
	Washingto	on, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 011174 FRAME: 0448

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992814-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Inkjet Printing With Air Current Disruption					
Filing date	:5/15/2000		Serial No.:	09/571,959	
continuation Letters Par	invention(s) and impons-in-part (C-I-P's), divident, and any and all Leanted thereon or theref	isionals, and rene tters Patent of the	wals of and subs United States and	stitutes for said appl d of countries foreigr	ication for said n thereto which
be held and the term of fully and of	dditionally authorize HP nd enjoyed by HP, its so or terms for which said entirely as the same w ot been made;	iccessors, assigns Letters Patent re	, nominees or lega spectively may be	al representatives, to e granted, reissued o	the full end of or extended, as
that I/we covenant deliver all improveme legal representing legal proc C-I-P's, re everything enforce, fany and	we hereby covenant the have not executed and and agree that I/we will such papers as may ent(s), said application esentatives, and I/we said invention(s) or implementation application and foreign application its or their own beneall countries provided and assistance are particular to the countries of the countries of the countries are particular and assistance are	will not execute il, each time a req be necessary or and said Letters agree to commu provement(s), said wful papers, to exections, to make a successors, assignerit, proper patent the expenses w	any agreement in uest is made, and desirable to perfe Patent, to HP, its nicate to HP, or application and secute all disclain I rightful oaths and protection for sai	conflict herewith, a limithout undue dela ect the title to said a successors, assign to its nominee, a said Letters Patent, there and divisionals, and legal representative id invention(s) or importance of the said legal representative id invention(s)	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or ll known facts o testify in any continuations, generally to do s to obtain and provement(s) in
States and patents or and all Legunited St	I/we hereby authorize and any official of any contains as afores. Iters Patent for said invalues which may be is the with the terms of this	untry or countries aid, to issue to HP rention(s) or impro sued and granted	foreign to the Uni , as assignee of th vement(s), includi	ited States whose dune entire right, title a ing any and all Letter	ity it is to issue nd interest, any rs Patent of the
application	further authorize and n now identified by the a been made known to t	attorney docket r	number and title s	et forth above as so	ng date of said on as the same
Inventor's Si	ignature (Seal) yped Name: Naoto Kawamura	Date	e Assignment Signed:_	4/24/00	<i>C</i>)
			Date Applicatio	11 Signed	
	Benton) ss.:			
County of (. , L 2000 , person	-11	4- Wassamme	who is
personally k	ne this 24 th day of <u>Copy</u> known or proved to me on of assignment to be his/her fro	the basis of satisfactories act and design of satisfactories act and design of satisfactories act and satisfactories act act and satisfactories act and satisfactories act act act and satisfactories act act and satisfactories act act and satisfactories act	OFFICIAL SEAL TERESA K. TUMA TARY PUBLIC - ORE DMMISSION NO. 05	GON USESA K	who is dged the foregoing . Juma 9-8-00

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATEN	NT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10992814-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my	//our hand(s) and seal(s):
117001	, ,
folm Fol Ho	Date Assignment Signed: 5/11/2000 Date Application Signed: 5/11/2000
Paul PH	5/1/2000
nventor's Typed Name: John P. Harmon	Date Application Signed: 5/11/2000
State of Oregon)) ss.:	
County of Benton)	
Before me this 11th day of May 2000,	personally appeared
personally known or proved to me on the basis of sa instrument of assign merates be his/her from an all the basis of sa	nstactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the loregoing
TERESA K. TUMA	Jeresa K Duma
NOTARY PUBLIC - ORE COMMISSION NO. 05	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT.	8,2000 My commission expires: $9 - 8 - 00$
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of	
) ss.: County of	
instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	personally appeared who is atisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing. Notary Public My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed.
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of	
) ss.:	
County of	
Before me this day of, personally known or proved to me on the basis of sainstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed	atisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the teregoing
	Notary Public My commission expires:
	tional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) Page 2 of 2

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

PATENT **REEL: 011174 FRAME: 0450**